CHANNEL GUIDE
Packages designed
with you in mind.

Tuned InToYou

America’s Top 250 | chza?gels

America’s Top 200 | ch%lr‘mgels

Flex Pack™

ASE

ACC Network

AMC

American Heroes Channel
America's Voice
Animal Planet
AXSTV

BabyFirstTV

BBC America

belN SPORTS

belN SPORTS en Espafiol
BET

BET Gospel

BET Her

BET Jams

BET Soul

Big Ten Network
BINGE TV
Bloomberg Television
Boomerang

Bounce

Bravo

BUZZR

Buy TV

BYUtv

C-SPAN

C-SPAN2

Cartoon Network (E)
Cartoon Network (W)
CBS Sports Network
CGTN-E

CGTN News
Christian Television Network
CMmT

CMT Music

CNBC

CNN

Comedy Central
Comet

Cooking Channel
Cozi TV

Daystar

DEAL

Destination America
Discovery

Discovery Family
DISH scapes'

DISH scapes 2'

DISH Studio

Disney Channel (E)

+

Channels

18 JHD)
402
131 JHD)
195 L1
219

184 LM
67 LM
823

B35 LW
392
860
124 LM
362

51 L)
365

363

405/410 727
218
203
175
359
129 LM
245

84/283

9403

210

pAll

76 LM
177
158
884
279
262
166
364
208
200
107
289
13
253
263
278/95
194
182
179
199
198
102
172

JHD)

§
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Disney Channel (W)
Disney Jr.

Disney XD

E! Entertainment Television
Enlace

ESPN

ESPN2

ESPNEWS

ESPNU

Estrella TV

EXTRA

Family Movie Classics
FanDuel TV

FanDuel Racing

FETV

M

Food Network

FOX Business Network
FOX News

FOX Sports 1

FOX Sports 2
Freeform

FSTV

Fuse

FX

FXM

FXX

FYl

Galavision

Gallery

Game Show Network
Gem Shopping Network
getTV

Golf Channel

Great American Family
Great American Living
GRIT

Hallmark Channel
Hallmark Drama
Hallmark Movies & Mysteries
Heroes & Icons

HDNet Movies

HGTV

History

HITN

HLN

HSN

HSN2

IFC

Impact Network

In Country Television
INSP

Investigation Discovery
ION

Jewelry Television
Justice Central

LAFF TV

Law & Crime

Lifetime

Lifetime Movie Network
Link TV

Logo

173
168
174
14
941
140
143
142
4
852
2
387
399
398
82
243
10
206
205
150
149
180
9415
164
136
384
125
19
273
305
16
229
3713
401
165
248
217
185
186
187
293
130
12
120
880
202
741287
226
133
264
230
259
192
250
83
240
237
252
108
109
9410
254
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HE  Longhorn Network?
BE  Magnolia Network
HE  MGM¢+ Drive-In
HE  MLBNetwork
HE  MotorTrend
HE  MoviePlex
HE MSNBC
mE MV
EE  MTV2
Wl M1V Classic
EE  MTVLive
HEE mw
HE NASA
B E  National Geographic
HE NatGeoWILD
HE NBATV
HE  Newsmax
Wl NewsNation
HE  NFLNetwork
HE  NHL Network
BE  Nickelodeon/Nick At Nite (E)
B E  Nickelodeon/Nick At Nite (W)
HE  NickJr.
BME  NickMusic
HE  Nicktoons

B Outdoor Channel
HE  OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network
HE  Oxygen
HE  Pac-12Network &

Pac-12 Network

MW Paramount Network
BE  Pay-Per-View Guide
HE PixL
HE  Pop

H QC
EE Q2
HE QvC3
BHE  RecipeTV
HE  Reelz
HE  RFD-TV
HE  Sae

Science

HE  SECNetwork @
HE  SECNetwork
B W Shepherd's Chapel Network
HE  Smart
HBE  Smithsonian Channel
Bl Sonlife Broadcasting Network
HE  Sportsman Channel
HE  StatTv
HE  STARZEncore (W)
HE  STARZEncore Action
HE  STARZ Encore Black
HE  STARZ Encore Classic
HE  STARZEncore Espaiiol
HE  STARZ Encore Family
HE  STARZEncore Suspense
BB STARZ Encore Westerns
BN SundancelV
HE Sy
HE BN

m TBS

407
m
292
152
246
371
209
160
161
163
369
366
286
197
190
156
216
239
154
157
170
m
169
368
178
396
189
127
406
409
MM
500
388
1
n
255
3
284
299
231
225
193
404
408
256
871276
367
257
395
291
34
343
345
346
348
347
344
342
126
122
260
139
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JHO |

TeenNick 181 L]}
Tennis Channel 400 Lo [ ] ]
The Cowboy Channel 232 [ [ ] |
The Cowgirl Channel 269 L1 [ ] |
The Movie Channel (W) 329 |
The Movie Channel Xtra 328 u
The Movie Channel Xtra (W) 330 |
Three Angels Broadcasting Network 9393 [ 1y | |
TLC 183 /o I ] |
TNT 138 yHO 1) ] |
Travel Channel 9% L7 ErEE
triTv 242 [ EEEE
TUDN 856 LT [ ] |
Turner Classic Movies 132 L7 m EE
TV Land 106 HOEE
UniMas 830 [ 1|
UNIVERSO 838 LI |
Univision East 827 [ ] ]
Univision West 828 (1|
UPtv 188 JHD) [ ]|
USA 105 L7 EoEE
Value TV 721282 L I ] |
VH1 162 o I ] |
Vice 121 JHD) L] |
Victory 265 L]}
V-ME 881 L I ] |
WEtv 128 L7 moEE
Weather Channel 14 L1 (]|
WeatherNation 25 4P mrEE
World Fishing Network 39

Hopper, Wally, Joey 4 99

All other receivers 6002-6096

DISH Music Channels

All receivers 923-946
LOCAL NETWORKS

2-10
CBS 2-70 ZZE
FOX 270 L1
NBC 270 L1

HD not available in all regions.

PAY-PER-VIEW

DISH Video On Demand 1&501
DISH Pay-Per-View 502-517
Sports & Events 460-474

Certain programming, including local channels, may vary based on geographic location.
All programming subject to change.

BOLD - Channel also available with select Channel Packs

L72] - channel s available in HD.

To view channels broadcast in HD, you need an HD TV, a DISH HD receiver and a DISH HD
add-on package. Not all channels available in HD in Alaska/Hawaii.

Channel availability based on one or more of the following: geographic location, time
zone, programming package, and dish antenna.

A Channel number only applies to Hopper” receivers.

® Requires an internet-connected Hopper.
T Not available in Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, or the Virgin Islands.
20nly in HD for live events.



Additional Packages

Multi-Sport dish GM+
Pack Movie Pack MGM
Requires subscription to America’s Top 120 Plus or higher package. Thousands of titles available On Demand. MGM+ Drive-In 292
ACC Network 402 V+HDj Crime & Investigation 249 YHDJ MgM* ' ggo g
+
belN SPORT 3921861 L7 FXM et D MGHEL TS i —
belN SPORTS en Espafiol 260 73] Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 187 yHDj MGM+ Marquee 382
Big Ten Network 405410 L1 leN‘r-‘}I Movies 1337% %
FOX Sports 2 149 JHDj ndiePlex
Longhorn Network * 407 JHD} MGM+ : 380 % m@x
MLB Network 152 m MgM: Hits 3212 et
MLB Strike Zone 153 JHDf MGM+ Marquee HBO East 10 Vo)
NBATV 156 [ MoviePlex 377
PixL 388 [ HBO West 3N JHD}
NFL Network 154 JHD}
RetroPlex 379 yHD} HBO 2 312 JHD}
NFL RedZone 155 /HD} ) Vol "
NHL Network 157 [ Sony Movies 386 HBO Latino 31 o)
X STARZ Encore Suspense 344 yHDJ .
OUISICellY 250 STAR? Kids & Famil 36 LT HBO Signatre o e
Pac-12 Network 4 406 /+HD) Y HBO Family ® 315 y+HDj
Pac-12 Network 409 JHD}
SEC Network 4 404 IHDJ o
SEC Network 408 JHDJ
*Only in HD for live events STARZ E N C o R E
ﬂ'WTlME y+HD) y+HD)
Showtime (E) 318 Vo) STARZ Encore (W) 3 Cinemax 307
Showtime (W) 319 Vo] STARZ Encore Westerns 342 JHD} 5 Star Max 308 yHDj
Showtime 2 320 Y+ STARZ Encore Action 343 More Max e 309 J+HD)
SHO x BET 321 JHD} STARZ Encore Suspense 344 yHD)
Showtime Extreme 322 STARZ Encore Black 345
Showtime Showcase 323 STARZ Encore Classic 346 i
Showtime Family Zone 324 VrDj STARZ Encore Fai g "')? GALLERY
The Movie Channel (E) 327 JHD} Ny .
The Movie Channel Xira (E) 328 STARZ Encore Espafiol EL I D) Gallery 305
FLIX 333 MoviePlex 377 Requires a Hopper.
STARZ @ Requires an internet-connected Hopper.
STARZ Encore (E) 340 yHD)
STARZ (F) 350 VD
STARZ (W) 351 JHD)
STARZ Edge 352 JHD)
STARZ Cinema 858)
STARZ Comedy 354 y+HD)
STARZ In Black 355
STARZ Kids & Family 356 yHDJ

Channel Packs

Channel Packs require subscription to Flex Pack™ or higher programming.

I Locals Pack | Kids Pack I Variety Pack I Stars & Stripes Pack
ABC Affiliates  NBC Affiliates Animal Planet 184 /+HD) BET 124 y+HD) American Heroes Channel 195 JHDj
CBS Affiliates  PBS Affiliates Baby TV 824 Bravo 129 JHDJ Crime & Investigation 249 JHDJ
CW Affliat Tel do Affliat Boomerang 175 Crime & Investigation 249 JHDj Destination America 194 JHDj
flates —lelemundo Affiliates Disney Channel (E) 172 JHDJ Freeform 180 JriDj getTV 373
Estrella Affiliates Disney Channel (W) 173 Investigation Discovery 192 [HD) Reelz 299 1HDf
FOX Affiliates Disney Jr. 168 Lifetime Movie Network 109 Y+HDj Smithsonian Channel 367 JHD)
i able i Disney XD 174 STARZ Encore Westerns 342 yHD)
Not all affil labl et.
ot all affiliates are available in every market. Nick Jr_ 169 I Outdoor Pack The COWbOy Channel 232 E
| National Action Pack Nicktoons 178 Outdoor Channel 39 L
K 540 Outside TV 390
AXS TV 167 YHD) l News Pack Sportsman Channel 395 JHD)
Crime & Investigation 249 JHD) BBC News - 281 World Fishing Network 3%
Bloomberg Television 203 /HDJ
ESEN 140 [ CNBC 208 [H :
ESPN2 143 2l FOX Business Network 206 /HDJ I Latino Bonus Pack
FanDuel TV 399 FOX News 205 [ beIN SPORTS en Espafiol 860 J+HD)
Egr)l(DSuel ltaﬁlng 13;53 - MSNBC 209 i) Caracol TV 842
ports CNN en Espanol 849
Fuse 164 ¥rin)] Weather Channel 214 JHD} Disney XD 174
MotorTrend 246 J+HDj l H tand Pack ESPN Deportes 854 L]
eartland Pac Estrella TV 852
. . Baby TV 824 Telemundo 835
I Regional Action Pack iR ey 179 YD) TUDN 856 VD)
ACC Network 402 [HD) Game Show Network 116 J+iDf UniMas 830 J+D
Big Ten Network 405/410  L7J Great American Family 165 JHDj Univision 827 JHDj
FOX Sports 2 149 JHDj Great American Living 248 JHD} Plus More
Longhorn Network* 407 [HD) Hallmark Channel 185 JHDJ
Outside TV 390 Hallmark Drama 186
Pac-12 Network 406/409 LT Hallmark Movies & Mysteries 187 yHDJ
SEC Network 404/408 LT OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network 189 JHD)
World Fishing Network 394 PixL 288 JHDj ) ) ) )
ReD. v 23T DNk LLC AL e Showine i et ok e reitred atenons of Souting
The Cowboy Channel 232 HD All programming subject to change without notice. HBO® and related channels and service marks are the property of Home Box
The Cowgirl Channel 269 YHDJ Office, Inc. Max is used under license.

UPtv 188 /HD} Valid as of 5/23



